

## Nancy Vecchio Memorial Scholarship

**WHAT:** The Nancy Vecchio Memorial Scholarship Fund will recognize two Frontier League Senior Athletes that represent a positive "IMPACT" they make on their team, their school and their community. This scholarship will go to one male and one female athlete within the schools that represent the Frontier League. The fund is being stewarded in partnership with the Northern New York Community Foundation.

**WHO:** The committee will consist of coaches, family, friends and a Frontier League committee member: Jen Williams, Whitney Bachner, Michelle Whitley, Joanne Lavarnway, and Scott Connell.

**HOW:** We will accept donations/sponsors, have fundraisers through the Frontier League boys and girls basketball games and boys and girls lacrosse games, as well as an indoor lacrosse tournament on MLK Day at the YMCA to raise funds for the scholarship fund. We will also request donations from local businesses or patrons if they would like to make a donation to this scholarship. From those fundraising events we will deposit the money into the account and write a check to the individuals who earn the award.

The application process will be done through the individual schools (administrators, coaches, teachers) who nominate their senior athlete for the award. The committee will then go through the application choosing the best candidate they decide to earn the scholarship.

Next page: Learn how to make a charitable gift in support of Nancy's scholarship fund



**GIVE:** Nancy's family and friends are pleased to partner with the Northern New York Community Foundation on the stewardship of this scholarship fund. Outside of planned community events, a gift can be made through the Community Foundation to support the scholarship at any time. Please join us with a contribution of any size to build this legacy fund, recognize Frontier League student-athletes, and honor a dear friend, coach and loved one.

Checks made payable to: Northern New York Community Foundation

131 Washington Street Watertown, NY 13601

Designation: Nancy Vecchio Memorial Scholarship

Online: Go to <u>nnycf.org</u>

• Select "Designate a Fund"

• Insert your donation amount

• Type in "Nancy Vecchio Memorial Scholarship" into the "Additional information..." box

• Complete your gift as shown

**Other gift options:** Please contact the Community Foundation for more details

• (315) 782-7110